

Karas Test Business 2806 John Street 4 Juneau, AK 99801

03-30-2022

Dear Business Owner or Manager,

The following taxing area has instituted the following sales tax for remote sellers:

Excursion Inlet: General retail sales tax of 3.5%

Excursion Inlet is a special taxing district located within the Haines Borough and is governed by the Haines Borough Code of Ordinances and the Uniform Remote Seller Sales Tax Code.

Excursion Inlet is very remote with only a limited population of residents. The only mailing address is a PO Box located in Juneau, AK where the mail is gathered then flown to Excursion Inlet. This address is: PO Box EXI, Juneau, AK 99850. Point of delivery for these shipments is Excursion Inlet, not Juneau.

ZIP code 99850 is unique to Excursion Inlet so any orders with that ZIP code should be assessed the Excursion Inlet sales tax, not the Juneau sales tax.

Remote sellers should begin collecting this tax effective 5/1/2022. The filings for this jurisdiction will be available 6/1/2022.

For questions or concerns please contact: AMSTP@AKML.org or (907) 790-5300

Clinton Singletary Statewide Municipal Sales Tax Director